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2. Lebendgeborene, Gestorbene und Geburteniiberschul? je 1000 der Bevdlkerung

Lebendgeborene
Gestorbene
Geburtenuiberschul3 ..................

Lebendgeborene .
Gestorbene ...
Geburteniiberschuf

Lebendgeborene .........ccceuene
Gestorbene
Geburteniiberschuf

Lebendgeborene .
Gestorbene .
Geburtenuberschul3 .................

Lebendgeborene .
Gestorbene
Geburtenlberschuf

Lebendgeborene ..o
Gestorbene
Geburtenuiberschu®

Lebendgeborene ..
Gestorbene ...........
Geburtentberschu

Lebendgeborene
Gestorbene
Geburtentiberschul3 —.................

Lebendgeborene ...
Gestorbene
Geburtentiberschufy

Lebendgeborene
Gestorbene ...
Geburtentberschul® ..

Lebendgeborene
Gestorbene .......
Geburtentiberschuf? ..

Lebendgeborene
Gestorbene
Geburteniiberschuf

Lebendgeborene ...
Gestorbene
Geburtenuberschuf

1946

36,2
16,6
19,6

45,8
20,3
255

33,0
15,6
17,4

28,3
12,7
15,6

37,6
14,7
22,9

38,4
20,3
18,1

28,8
18,7
10,1

26,7
7,6
191

28,6
6,2
22,4

25,3

1946, 1950, 1953 bis 1956

1950 1953
Chile
34,0 34,6
15,0 124
19,0 22,3
Ekuador8)
47,3 473
17,7 15,9
29,6 31,4
Kolumbien
36,7 38,9
14,2 13,5
22,5 254
Perug)
32,6 35,0
12,6 11,8
20,0 23,2

Venezuelal)

42,6 46,1

10,9 9,9

31,7 36,2
Ceylon

40,4 39,4

12,6 10,9

27,8 28,5

China, Volksrepublik

Indien10)

24,9 26,7

16,1 15,0
8,8 11,7

Iranll)

16,3 18,9
7,9 6,7
8,4 12,2

Israel

34,3 321
6,9 6,7

27,4 25,4

darunter
Judische BevdJkerung

33,0 30,2
6,5 6,3

26,5 239

Japan

28,2 21,5

10,9 8,9

17,3 12,6

Jordanien
36,2
10,7
255

Anhang IlI: Internationale Ubersichten

1954

33,6
12,8
20,8

43,1
15,9
27,2

38,3
12,2
26,1

35,7
11,4
24,3

46,8
10,1
36,7

36,2
10,4
25,8

etwa 37
etwa 13
etwa 24

28,4
13,2
152

28,5
6,9
21,6

29,2
6,8
22,4 -

27,3
6,4
20,9

20,1
8,2
11,9

38,4
10,4
28,0

1955

35,0
12,8
22,2

40,4
12,8
27,6

29,5
6,5
23,0

47,0
10,2
36,8

37,9
11,0
26,9

30,5
12,7
17,8

34,6
8,0
26,6

27,2

58
21,4
19,4

11,6

40,7

314

1956

32,7

25,9



